
NLV Recreation Dept. 
> Baseball Standings > 

JULY 6-11 
PEE WEE LEAGUE 

TEAM ^ 
•I. Mustangs o 

2. Mets 
3. Rebels 
4. Cubs 
5. Elks 
6. Terriers 
7. Braves 
8. Twins 
9. Fay Herron 

TEAM 
L Giants 
2. Astros 
3. Panthers 
4. Cubs 
5. Padres 
6. Engineers 
7. Bobcats 
8. Cheyennes 
9. Vikings 

10. Indians 
11. Colts 

SPONSOR * 

e. a & a 
French Cleaners 
A.F.G.E. 
Club Bingo 
NLV Elks 

Manor House 
Jerry’s Nugget 
NLV Jaycees 
NLV Lions 

W. 
11 
8 
7 
6 
6 
4 
3 
3 
0 

L 
0 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
7 

10 

Midget league 
sponsor 
Cashman Equipment 
A. Williams 
Manor House Furn. 
Clark County fire 
Bank at .Las Vegas 
Steel Engineers 
LB.E.W. 
NLV Jaycees 
Joe’s Shell 
Outdoorsman 
Sun Home Builders 

W 
12 
11 
11 
9 

8 

L 
1 

PCT. 
1.000 
.727 

.625 
.533 
.533 
.400 
.300 
.273 
.000 

3» 
5 
5 
7 

8 
9 

10 
13 
11 

PCT. 
.923 
.846 
.785 
.643 • 

.615 

.553 

.384 

.357 

.133 

.083 
GAME SCORES 
Braves 3 -- Elks 5 -- Cubs 6 -- Twins 21 — Mets 11 — 

Terriers 13 — Rebels 6 — Mustangs 12— Fay Herron 7 — 

Braves 17 —Twins 2 — Elks 23—Mustangs 2 — Mets 1 — 

Cheyennes 0 — Astros 18 — Indians 6 — Engineers 14 — 

Panthers 4 — Padres 7 — Vikings 1 — Cubs 15 — Giants 
— Bobcats — padres 2 — Cubs 3 — Colts 0 — 

Cheyennes 5 — Engineers 5 — Astros 10 — Cubs 15 — 

Indians o — Bobcats 13 — Panthers 14 — Giants 10 — 

Vikings 2 — Cheyennes 1 — Panthers 15 — Vikings 0 — 

Indians 1 — Cubs 21 —, Padres 2 — Cheyennes 10 — 

Indians 8 
PEE WEE LEAGUE SCHEDULE 
Monday 

Vs Rebels Petitti Part 
Vs Mustangs Petitti Park 
Vs Twins Hartke Park 
Vs Cubs Hartke Part 
Vs Panthers Petitti Part 
Vs Cheyennes Petitti Park 

Braves 
Terriers 
Mets 
Fay Herron 
Astros 
Indians 
Wednesday 
Mustangs 
Mets 
Cubs 
Elks 
Tuesday 
Cheyennes 
Padres 
Engineers 
Vikings 

6 p.m. 
6 p.m. 
8 p.m. 
6 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 
6:00 p.m. 

Vs Braves Hartke Part 
Vs Rebels Hartke Part 
Vs Terriers petitti Park 
Vs Fay Herronpetitti Part 

8 p.m. 
6 p.m. 
6 p.m. 
6 p.m. 

Vs Cubs 
Vs Bobcats 
Vs Gants 
Vs Colts 

Hartke Part 
Hartke Part 
Hartke Part 
Petttt Part 

6:30 p.m. 
6:30 p.m. 
830 p.m. 
6:30 p.m. 

BASEBALL HIGHLIGHTS: 
Tony Picchfllo in one game^bltajdngle, double, triple 

had seven RBrs and scored three runsfclmself. 
Greg Johnson pitched a no hitter for the Giants last week. 
Grand slam home run by Larry Wooten of the Braves. 
David Duran (Indians) pitched a Shut Out, and hit a home 

run against the Vikings. 
Ricky Dearling (Bobcats) home run against Panthers. 
Monte Leavitt (Panthers) home run against Cheyennes. 
Larry Wiliamson (Panthers) home run against Cheyennes. 
Larry Williamson (Panthers) two home runs against 

Bobcat?. 
Thomas Dillard (Cubs) two home runs against Indians. 

LYLES’ A-A A BAIL BONftS 
ANYWHERE---ANYTIME 

IMMEDIATE 
SERVICE 
TERMS 

A VAILABLE 
Wrmm Bail 

Information 

384-5544 mai 
of 

Assemblyman Wilson 
Files For Reeledion 
Assemblyman Woodrow Wilson filed for re- 

election to a third term in the State Assembly, 
District 4, on the Republican ticket. 

During the 1969 session of the Legislature, 
W ilson was Chairman, Health and Welfare Com- 
mittee; Vice Chairman, Labor Committee;' 
member, Education Committee; and a member 
of the Legislative Commission’s Social Welfare 
Study Subcommittee. 

Wilson feels, “The next session of the Legis- 
lature will deal with the greatest number of 
complex problems to confront the citizens of 
Nevada in the last several decades: reapportion- 
ment, crime, inflation, air pollution, Inadequate 
funds for education, and the broad spectrum of 
social problems.”- 

Wilson was one of 30 black elected official 
selected throughout the United States to attend 
a planning conference co-sponsored by the 
National Urban Coalition and the Metropolitan 
Allied Research Center, which met last month 
in Washington, D. C. 

As the only Negro in the State Legislature, 
Wilson is asked to serve on many boards and 
commissions with local and statewide scope: 
Nevada State Commission on Crime; delinquency 
and correct!wi; Chairman, Nevada State Advisory 
Committee; U. S. Commission on Civil Rights; 
State Vocational Education Advisory Committee; 
and Advisory Council Southwest Regional 
Laboratory for Educational Research and 
Development. 

Assemblyman and Mrs. Wilson reside at 625 
Frederick Avenue, Las Vegas. 

Program Information 
From KLVX, Channel 10 

Experiments in group psychotherapy among 
the police, racially mixed groups, private busi- 
ness and governmental agencies could go a long 
way toward reducing the social tensions that 
exist in die United States today. 

This theory is advanced by Dr. Carl Rogers, 
resident fellow at the Center for the Studies 
of the Person in La Jolla, California, on the 
second color-film segment of "Science and 
Society," a three-part half-hour interview 
series. The Rogers interview airs Sunday, July 
26 at 8:30 on Channel 10, a member of the Public 
Television Service. 

Rogers, a pioneer in the use of encounter 
groups for psychotherapy, concedes these groups 
might not want to sit down together. 

"I'm sure you would find reluctance, sus- 

picion, and distrust," he tells interviewer Dr. 
Paul Saltman, a biochemist and provost of 
Revelle College at the University of California 
at San Deigo. "But there would be at least one 

group that would be very much interested in 
the encounter approach. 

"And you’d want to start with this willing 
group and carry on from there. A great deal 
more, would be done than is being done right 
now. 

"I think it’s a tragedy that more isn’t being 
done in using group psychotherapy as an 
instrument to constructively reduce social 
tension.” 

Headquarters For 

HENS FINEST SHOES 
Stetsons San Remo 

Savoy Imports 
Florsheim Shoes 
Complete Stock Off 

ISATOI 

Doc9s 

oCad 'Uepad (J3ootery 
306 FRKMONTST. 

FREE CLINICS 
AVAILABLE 

FREE Clinics available to all residents of, 
limited income who do not have a family physi- 
cian at the Cbmmunity Health Center, 940-A 
West Owens, in the East Mall of the Golden 
West Shopping Center, sponsored by the Eco- 
nomic Opportunity Board of Clark County. J. 
David Hoggard is Executive Director, Thomas 
Wilson, Chirman; and Mrs. Daisy L. Miller, 
.Coordinator. 

FAMILY PLANNING: Monday 12:30 p.m. to 
3:00 p.m„ and Thursday 6:00p.m. to 8:00 p.m. 

1. Family Planning Services enables you to 

space your children, for healthier mothers and 
healthier babies. ^ 
FAMILY COUNSELING: Thursday 6:00 p.m. 

: to 8:00 p.m., and by appointment. 
1. This service Is provided by a professional 

counselor: for individual, group, or Family 
Counseling. 
IMMUNIZATION: Monday through Friday 
1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

1. This service is available for your child, 
ages 3 months to 21 years. It includes shots for 
Whooping Cough, Smallpox, Dlptherla, Tetnus, 
Measles, etc. 

VENEREAL DISEASE: Wednesday 6:00 p.m. 
to 8:00 p.m. 

1. This clinic provides diagnosis and treat- 
ment of Venereal Disease. 
PAP SMEAR CLINIC: Monday 12:30 p.m. to 
3:00 p.m., and Thursday 6:00 p.m. 8:00 p.m. 

1. For those that know the Importance of a 

yearly Pap Smear, but are not Interested In 
birth control. 

For further Information call: 648-3280, ext. 
56, 57, 63, or 66, after 5:00 p.m. 648-3285. Of- 
fice opened Monday, Tuesday, Friday 8 a.m. 
to 7 p.m.; Wednesday and Thursday 8:00 a.m. 
to 8:00 p.m. 

REGISTER TO VOTE 

FRIENDLY 
LIQUORS 
1602 No. "H” St. 

I HELP KEEP THIS “SOUL I 
BROTHER” 

NUMBER I 
RUY YOUR 

NIXTNIW OR 
USKD CAR A 

TRUCK PROM 

ELBURT MILLER at 

Friendly tm 
666 N. DECATUR 1870-7221 

A For A Good Buy On New or Used Cars 

• NO CREDIT TURNDOWNS ^ 


