NLV Recreation Dept. Baseball Standings **JULY 6-11**

	PEE WEE LEAGUE			
TEAM TEAM	SPONSOR '	W	. L	PCT.
·1. Mustangs 🌼	E. G. & G.	11	0	1,000
2. Mets	French Cleaners	8 .	3	.727
3. Rebels	A.F.G.E.	7	4	.625
4. Cubs	Club Bingo	6	5	.533
5. Elks	NLV Elks	6	5	.533
6. Terriers	Manor House	4	6	.400
7. Braves	Jerry's Nugget	3	7	.300
8. Twins	NLV Jaycees	3	7 .	.273
9. Fay Herron		0	10	.000
	MIDGET LEAGUE			
TEAM	SPONSOR	w	L	PCT.
1. Giants	Cashman Equipment	12	ĩ	.923
2. Astros	A. Williams	11	2	.846
3. Panthers	Manor House Furn.	11	3-	.785
4. Cubs	Clark County Fire	9	5	.643
5. Padres	Bank of Las Vegas	8	5	.615
6. Engineers	Steel Engineers	6	7	.553
7. Bobcats	LB.E.W.	5	8	.384
8. Cheyennes	NLV Jaycees	5	9	.357
9. Vikings	Joe's Shell	3	10	.286
10. Indians	Outdoorsman		13	.133
11. Colts	Sun Home Bullders		11	.083
GAME SCORES	1			

Braves 3 -- Elks 5 -- Cubs 6 -- Twins 21 -- Mets 11 --Terriers 13 -- Rebels 6 -- Mustangs 12 -- Fay Herron 7 --Braves 17 -- Twins 2 -- Elks 23 -- Mustangs 2 -- Mets 1 --Cheyennes 0 -- Astros 18 -- Indians 6 -- Engineers 14 --Panthers 4 -- Padres 7 -- Vikings 1 -- Cubs 15 -- Glants -- Bobcats - -- Padres 2 -- Cubs 3 -- Calts 0 --Cheyennes 5 -- Engineers 5 -- Astros 10 -- Cubs 15 -- Indians 0 -- Eobcats 13 -- Panthers 14 -- Giants 10 --Vikings 2 -- Cheyennes 1 -- Panthers 15 -- Vikings 0 --Indians 1 -- Cubs 21 -- Padres 2 -- Cheyennes 10 --Indians 8

PEE WEE LEAGUE SCHEDULE

TAR WELL	THOSE SCHE	DULL		
Monday		* 1	60	
Braves	Vs Rebels	Petitti Park		6 p.m.
Terriers	Vs Mustangs	Petitti Park		6 p.m.
Mets	Vs Twins	Hartke Park		8 p.m.
Fay Herron	Vs Cubs	Hartke Park		6 p.m.
Astros	Vs Panthers	Petitti Park		6:30 p.m.
Indians	Vs Cheyenne	s Petitti Park		6:00 p.m.
Wednesday				• > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >
Mustangs	Vs Braves	Hartke Park		8 p.m.
Mets	Vs Rebels	Hartke Park		6 p.m.
Cubs	Vs Terriers	Petitti Park		6 p.m.
Elks		onpetitti Park		6 p.m.
Tuesday				
Chevennes	Vs Cubs	Hartke Park		6:30 p.m.
Padres	Vs Bobcats	Hartke Park		6:30 p.m.
Engineers	Vs Giants	Hartke Park		8:30 p.m.
Vikings	Vs Colts	Petitti Park		6:30 p.m.

BASEBALL HIGHLIGHTS:

Tony Picchillo in one game hit a single, double, triple had seven RBI's and scored three runs himself.

Greg Johnson pitched a no hitter for the Giants last week. Grand slam home run by Larry Wooten of the Braves. David Duran (Indians) pitched a Shut Out, and hit a home run against the Vikings.

Ricky Dearling (Bobcats) home run against Panthers. Monte Leavitt (Panthers) home run against Cheyennes. Larry Wiliamson (Panthers) home run against Cheyennes. Larry Williamson (Panthers) two home runs against

Bobcats. Thomas Dillard (Cubs) two home runs against Indians.

LYLES' A-AA BAIL BONDS YWHERE --- ANYTIME **IMMEDIATE** SERVICE **TERMS** AVAILABLE

384-5544 MAIN&BONANZA

Assemblyman Wilson Files for Reelection

Assemblyman Woodrow Wilson filed for reelection to a third term in the State Assembly, District 4, on the Republican ticket.

During the 1969 session of the Legislature, Wilson was Chairman, Health and Welfare Committee; Vice Chairman, Labor Committee; member, Education Committee; and a member of the Legislative Commission's Social Welfare Study Subcommittee.

Wilson feels, "The next session of the Legislature will deal with the greatest number of complex problems to confront the citizens of Nevada in the last several decades: reapportionment, crime, inflation, air pollution, inadequate funds for education, and the broad spectrum of social problems."

Wilson was one of 30 black elected official selected throughout the United States to attend a planning conference co-sponsored by the National Urban Coalition and the Metropolitan Allied Research Center, which met last month

in Washington, D. C. As the only Negro in the State Legislature, Wilson is asked to serve on many boards and commissions with local and statewide scope: Nevada State Commission on Crime; delinquency and correction; Chairman, Nevada State Advisory Committee; U. S. Commission on Civil Rights; State Vocational Education Advisory Committee; and Advisory Council Southwest Regional Laboratory for Educational Research and Development.

Assemblyman and Mrs. Wilson reside at 625 Frederick Avenue, Las Vegas.

Program Information From KLVX, Channel 10

Experiments in group psychotherapy among the police, racially mixed groups, private business and governmental agencies could go a long way toward reducing the social tensions that exist in the United States today.

This theory is advanced by Dr. Carl Rogers, resident fellow at the Center for the Studies of the Person in La Jolla, California, on the second color-film segment of "Science and Society," a three-part half-hour interview series. The Rogers interview airs Sunday, July 26 at 8:30 on Chambel 10, a member of the Public Television Service.

Rogers, a pioneer in the use of encounter groups for psychotherapy, concedes these groups

might not want to sit down together.

"I'm sure you would find reluctance, suspicion, and distrust," he tells interviewer Dr. Paul Saltman, a biochemist and provost of Revelle College at the University of California at San Deigo. "But there would be at least one group that would be very much interested in

the encounter approach.

"And you'd want to start with this willing group and carry on from there. A great deal more would be done than is being done right

"I think it's a tragedy that more isn't being done in using group psychotherapy as an instrument to constructively reduce social tension.'

..... Headquarters For

MENS FINEST SHOES

Stetsons - San Remo Savoy - Imports -Florsheim Shoes

Doc's Vegas Bootery

FREE CLINICS AVAILABLE

FREE Clinics available to all residents of limited income who do not have a family physician at the Community Health Center, 940-A West Owens, in the East Mall of the Golden West Shopping Center, sponsored by the Eco-nomic Opportunity Board of Clark County. J. David Hoggard is Executive Director, Thomas Wilson, Chirman; and Mrs. Daisy L. Miller, Coordinator.

FAMILY PLANNING: Monday - 12:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m., and Thursday - 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

1. Family Planning Services enables you to space your children, for healthier mothers and

healthier babies.

FAMILY COUNSELING: Thursday - 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m., and by appointment.

1. This service is provided by a professional counselor: for individual, group, or Family Counseling.
IMMUNIZATION: Monday through Friday -

1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.

1. This service is available for your child, ages 3 months to 21 years. It includes shots for Whooping Cough, Smallpox, Diptheria, Temus, Measles, etc.

VENEREAL DISEASE: Wednesday - 6:00 p.m.

to 8:00 p.m. 1. This clinic provides diagnosis and treatment of Venereal Disease.

PAP SMEAR CLINIC: Monday - 12:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m., and Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. 1. For those that know the importance of a

yearly Pap Smear, but are not interested in birth control.

For further information call: 648-3280, ext. 56, 57, 63, or 66, after 5:00 p.m. 648-3285. Office opened Monday, Tuesday, Friday 8 a.m. to 7 p.m.; Wednesday and Thursday 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

REGISTER TO VOTE

FRIENDLY LIQUORS



HELP KEEP THIS "SOUL

BROTHER" NUMBER I TRUCK FROM



ELBURT MILLER AT

666 N. DECATUR 870-7221

A For A Good Buy On New or Used Cars NO CREDIT TURNDOWNS